For pricing delivery, and ordering information please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX9320/MAX9320A are low-skew, 1-to-2 differen-
tial drivers designed for clock and data distribution. The
input is reproduced at two differential outputs. The dif-
ferential input can be adapted to accept single-ended
inputs by applying an external reference voltage.

Pin Configurations
19-2201; Rev 0; 8/01
Ordering Information
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**EP-Exposed pad.
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
 TOP
MARK
MAX9320EKA-T* -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 —
MAX9320ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO-EP** —
MAX9320EUA* -40°C to +85°C 8 TSSOP —
MAX9320AEKA* -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 AAIW
M
A
X
9